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A001815235 SHAKHAWAT  PARVEZ Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  18  375.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541328 MANIDIP  HAZRA Male No  2 2 UR  12  374.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390339 SARAH MOKHTAR AHMAD Female No  3 3 UR  17  374.00  93.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047597 ZAMAN ANISUR RAHAMAN Male No  4 4 UR  8  371.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684890 SOUMYO  BISAI Male No  5  1 5 SC  9  362.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105390 MANNAT  CHHETRI Female No  6 6 UR  24  357.00  93.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632190 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  6  351.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062880 SAKIL  TARAFDAR Male No  8 8 UR  5  346.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002058188 RAJJAK ALI SHAIKH Male No  9 9 UR  12  345.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409187 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  10  2 10 SC  14  345.00  84.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123965 PARNAB  MAJUMDER Male No  11  3 11 SC  24  344.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230008 ANUSRIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  12 12 UR  13  343.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236451 SAKIR  AHAMED Male No  13 13 UR  13  342.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808919 MD NAJRUL ISLAM Male No  14  2 14 OBC-A  18  339.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Barasat College (Day Section),North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.40

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001640594 RITIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  15  1 15 OBC-B  19  335.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120378 SARNADEEP  BISWAS Male No  16  4 16 SC  5  335.00  76.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048765 MD ASIM NUR Male No  17 17 UR  14  328.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557841 DIYA  GURUNG Female No  18 18 UR  14  326.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585951 SANA  BANU Female No  19  3 19 OBC-A  5  326.00  76.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269465 DISHA  MALLICK Female No  20  2 20 OBC-B  11  323.00  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155422 SNEHA  PANDIT Female No  21  5 21 SC  2  319.00  81.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382712 KHADIZA KABIR SHEIK Female No  22 22 UR  15  318.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683356 NISHAT  MOSTAFI Female No  23 23 UR  5  318.00  79.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973159 RANJITA  BHAL Female No  24 24 UR  12  317.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090049 ARPITA  DAS Female No  25  6 25 SC  2  316.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188489 ASHNA  KHALIQUE Female No  26  4 26 OBC-A  13  314.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332404 SAYAN  MALLIK Male No  27  7 27 SC  18  314.00  79.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251559 SAYANI  MITRA Female No  28 28 UR  2  312.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001917500 ABHIK  MANDAL Male No  29  8 29 SC  25  311.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001712174 SHUBHOMOY  GHOSH Male No  30  3 30 OBC-B  19  309.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185065 GHAZALA  PARVEEN Female No  31  5 31 OBC-A  11  308.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279933 ANKIT  ROY Male No  32  9 32 SC  12  308.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276504 PIYASA  GUPTA Female No  33 33 UR  24  305.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013022 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  34  4 34 OBC-B  18  305.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787679 NIKITA  BOSE Female No  35 35 UR  9  303.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069812 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  36  10 36 SC  12  303.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420293 SAPTARUPASI  SHIL Female No  37 37 UR  6  302.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690891 SOHAN AKTAR SEKH Male No  38  6 38 OBC-A  9  302.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455876 BIRUPAKHAYA  

CHOWDHURY

Male No  39  5 39 OBC-B  4  302.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545413 ARGHADEEP  SIKDAR Male No  40  11 40 SC  22  299.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879219 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  41  12 41 SC  20  299.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022674 TAMONASH  SAHOO Male No  42  13 42 SC  21  299.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000224084 ARUP  GHOSH Male No  43 43 UR  6  299.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265802 JEKA  MALLICK Female No  44  7 44 OBC-A  4  298.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357780 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  45  14 45 SC  5  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368346 RAKHI  SAHA Female No  46 46 UR  2  297.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427222 MD  IRFAN Male No  47 47 UR  14  297.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794806 SABUJ  MONDAL Male No  48  15 48 SC  8  297.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784171 JAYATI  BALLAV Female No  49  6 49 OBC-B  10  295.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301177 SREELA  SARKAR Female No  50  16 50 SC  7  294.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251327 SK FIRDOUSI KHATUN Female No  51  8 51 OBC-A  11  292.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312581 SHRIJITA  SARKAR Female No  52  17 52 SC  6  290.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377751 SATYAKI  DASGUPTA Male No  53 53 UR  4  289.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404107 BISHWALEKHA  PAUL Female No  54 54 UR  6  289.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829259 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  55  18 55 SC  13  287.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440951 OISHI  GHOSH Female No  56 56 UR  8  287.00  65.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001438511 SAAD  SHAIKH Male No  57 57 UR  23  287.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640250 SUMIYA  FARHAT Female No  58  7 58 OBC-B  8  286.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138627 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  59  1 59 ST  17  286.00  68.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815547 ATRAYEE  GANGULY Female No  60 60 UR  10  285.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842048 DEBJANI  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  20  284.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917419 AKASH  BISWAS Male No  62  19 62 SC  3  284.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300160 DIYA  SAHA Female No  63 63 UR  14  283.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210692 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  64  20 64 SC  11  282.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698812 DIVYANKO BASU 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  65 65 UR  11  282.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019403 MRITYUNJAY  MONDAL Male No  66  21 66 SC  7  280.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088669 SAYONI  DE Female No  67 67 UR  5  279.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142273 SUTRISHNA  SAMANTA Female No  68 68 UR  6  279.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000745727 PABANI  KHATUN Female No  69  9 69 OBC-A  4  279.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343865 ANIRUDDHA  MONDAL Male No  70 70 UR  3  278.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002142444 ARPITA  DAS Female No  71  22 71 SC  3  277.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496344 APARNA  DAS Female No  72 72 UR  7  276.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932203 NAHIDUL  AJAM Male No  73 73 UR  7  275.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422121 DIP  HALDAR Male No  74  23 74 SC  7  274.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738365 NEHA  ROY Female No  75 75 UR  10  273.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657578 HRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  76 76 UR  6  271.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022521 NABEDUL  HASAN Male No  77 77 UR  12  271.00  50.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576020 RITU  BALA Female No  78 78 UR  6  270.00  56.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725738 RUPAM  ROY Male No  79  24 79 SC  17  269.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137446 MANMAHAN  MANDAL Male No  80  25 80 SC  8  263.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634454 MRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  81 81 UR  13  261.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438774 SUMANA  DAS Female No  82  26 82 SC  15  261.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041545 SNEHA  DAS Female No  83 83 UR  6  260.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316277 AYAN  SARKAR Male No  84  27 84 SC  21  259.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000480409 ANTARA  BARMAN Female No  85 85 UR  13  257.00  68.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169103 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  86  10 86 OBC-A  13  254.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217952 ANUSKA  SAHA Female No  87 87 UR  4  253.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985088 SUJATA  MANDI Female No  88  2 88 ST  3  253.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221168 TAMANNA  PARVEEN Female No  89 89 UR  18  252.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313531 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  90  11 90 OBC-A  11  252.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384451 ANUDIPA  PAUL Female No  91 91 UR  4  250.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838136 SAYANI  DEY SARKAR Female No  92 92 UR  20  250.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155943 ANKITA  ADHIKARY Female No  93  28 93 SC  15  250.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919427 ANAMIKA  MARJIT Female No  94  29 94 SC  11  249.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225073 SAKIL  MONDAL Male No  95 95 UR  12  249.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754656 MONUJA PARVIN SARDAR Female No  96  12 96 OBC-A  10  248.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686711 NURSELIM  SK Male No  97  13 97 OBC-A  3  245.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901069 MOSTAKIM  MALLICK Male No  98  14 98 OBC-A  3  243.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001230195 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  99 99 UR  4  242.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559846 NOSHIN  MONDAL Female No  100 100 UR  16  237.00  51.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630686 SAYAN  DAS Male No  101 101 UR  13  234.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990565 BARSHA  KHATUN Female No  102 102 UR  8  234.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134755 MUBINA  AKTAR Female No  103  15 103 OBC-A  1  233.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315592 SUVANKAR  BHAKTA Male No  104  30 104 SC  8  231.00  44.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725011 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  105  3 105 ST  20  227.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785376 WASIF  MONDAL Male No  106  16 106 OBC-A  6  226.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243142 MD AKHERUJJAMAN 

BISWAS

Male No  107  17 107 OBC-A  7  225.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425529 HRIDAY  SARKAR Male No  108  31 108 SC  6  213.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382157 NIKHAT  FATMA Female No  109 109 UR  23  212.00  55.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000634831 ISHANI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  110 110 UR  3  210.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001815235 SHAKHAWAT  PARVEZ Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  18  375.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808919 MD NAJRUL ISLAM Male No  14  2 2 OBC-A  18  339.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585951 SANA  BANU Female No  19  3 3 OBC-A  5  326.00  76.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188489 ASHNA  KHALIQUE Female No  26  4 4 OBC-A  13  314.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185065 GHAZALA  PARVEEN Female No  31  5 5 OBC-A  11  308.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690891 SOHAN AKTAR SEKH Male No  38  6 6 OBC-A  9  302.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265802 JEKA  MALLICK Female No  44  7 7 OBC-A  4  298.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251327 SK FIRDOUSI KHATUN Female No  51  8 8 OBC-A  11  292.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000745727 PABANI  KHATUN Female No  69  9 9 OBC-A  4  279.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169103 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  86  10 10 OBC-A  13  254.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313531 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  90  11 11 OBC-A  11  252.00  70.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754656 MONUJA PARVIN SARDAR Female No  96  12 12 OBC-A  10  248.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686711 NURSELIM  SK Male No  97  13 13 OBC-A  3  245.00  57.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901069 MOSTAKIM  MALLICK Male No  98  14 14 OBC-A  3  243.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002134755 MUBINA  AKTAR Female No  103  15 15 OBC-A  1  233.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785376 WASIF  MONDAL Male No  106  16 16 OBC-A  6  226.00  50.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002243142 MD AKHERUJJAMAN 

BISWAS

Male No  107  17 17 OBC-A  7  225.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001640594 RITIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  15  1 1 OBC-B  19  335.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269465 DISHA  MALLICK Female No  20  2 2 OBC-B  11  323.00  65.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001712174 SHUBHOMOY  GHOSH Male No  30  3 3 OBC-B  19  309.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013022 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  34  4 4 OBC-B  18  305.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455876 BIRUPAKHAYA  

CHOWDHURY

Male No  39  5 5 OBC-B  4  302.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784171 JAYATI  BALLAV Female No  49  6 6 OBC-B  10  295.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640250 SUMIYA  FARHAT Female No  58  7 7 OBC-B  8  286.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001684890 SOUMYO  BISAI Male No  5  1 1 SC  9  362.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409187 KOYEL  BISWAS Female No  10  2 2 SC  14  345.00  84.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002123965 PARNAB  MAJUMDER Male No  11  3 3 SC  24  344.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120378 SARNADEEP  BISWAS Male No  16  4 4 SC  5  335.00  76.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155422 SNEHA  PANDIT Female No  21  5 5 SC  2  319.00  81.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090049 ARPITA  DAS Female No  25  6 6 SC  2  316.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332404 SAYAN  MALLIK Male No  27  7 7 SC  18  314.00  79.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001917500 ABHIK  MANDAL Male No  29  8 8 SC  25  311.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279933 ANKIT  ROY Male No  32  9 9 SC  12  308.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002069812 AINDRILA  MAJUMDER Female No  36  10 10 SC  12  303.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545413 ARGHADEEP  SIKDAR Male No  40  11 11 SC  22  299.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879219 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  41  12 12 SC  20  299.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022674 TAMONASH  SAHOO Male No  42  13 13 SC  21  299.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357780 SAYAK  BISWAS Male No  45  14 14 SC  5  297.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001794806 SABUJ  MONDAL Male No  48  15 15 SC  8  297.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301177 SREELA  SARKAR Female No  50  16 16 SC  7  294.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312581 SHRIJITA  SARKAR Female No  52  17 17 SC  6  290.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829259 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  55  18 18 SC  13  287.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917419 AKASH  BISWAS Male No  62  19 19 SC  3  284.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210692 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  64  20 20 SC  11  282.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019403 MRITYUNJAY  MONDAL Male No  66  21 21 SC  7  280.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142444 ARPITA  DAS Female No  71  22 22 SC  3  277.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422121 DIP  HALDAR Male No  74  23 23 SC  7  274.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725738 RUPAM  ROY Male No  79  24 24 SC  17  269.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137446 MANMAHAN  MANDAL Male No  80  25 25 SC  8  263.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438774 SUMANA  DAS Female No  82  26 26 SC  15  261.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316277 AYAN  SARKAR Male No  84  27 27 SC  21  259.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155943 ANKITA  ADHIKARY Female No  93  28 28 SC  15  250.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001919427 ANAMIKA  MARJIT Female No  94  29 29 SC  11  249.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315592 SUVANKAR  BHAKTA Male No  104  30 30 SC  8  231.00  44.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425529 HRIDAY  SARKAR Male No  108  31 31 SC  6  213.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Barasat College (Day Section),North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:10.40

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000138627 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  59  1 1 ST  17  286.00  68.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985088 SUJATA  MANDI Female No  88  2 2 ST  3  253.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725011 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  105  3 3 ST  20  227.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


